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Region Counties 
County Regional Leads for 

High Schools 
CSU EAP Coordinators Middle School Providers 

1 Del Norte, 
Humboldt, Lake, 
Mendocino, 
Sonoma 

Mendocino COE: Shane Topolinski 
stopolinski@mcoe.us  
707-467-5113 

Humboldt State: Jana Ashbrook 
Jana.ashbrook@humboldt.edu  
707-826-5213 
Sonoma State: Elva Ortega 
ortegelv@sonoma.edu   
707-664-3034 

Mendocino COE: Shane Topolinski 
stopolinski@mcoe.us  
707-467-5113 

2 Butte, Glenn, 
Lassen, Modoc, 
Plumas, Shasta, 
Siskiyou, 
Tehama, Trinity 

Shasta COE: Trudy Pellizzari 
tpellizzari@shastacoe.org    
530-605-2674 

CSU Chico: Kelly Candelaria 
kcandelaria@csuchico.edu 
 530-898-6796 

Shasta COE: Trudy Pellizzari 
tpellizzari@shastacoe.org    
530-605-2674 

3 Alpine, Colusa,  
El Dorado, 
Nevada, Placer, 
Sacramento, 
Sierra, Sutter, 
Yolo, Yuba 

Sacramento COE: Christine Anderson  
canderson@scoe.net  
916-228-2634 
  

CSU Sacramento: Joy Salvetti   
jsalvetti@csus.edu   
916-278-3643 

Sacramento COE: Christine Anderson 
canderson@scoe.net  
916-228-2634 
Placer COE: Tracy Wilson 
trwilson@placercoe.k12.ca.us 
530-745-1487 

4 Alameda, 
Contra Costa, 
Marin, Napa, 
Solano, 
San Francisco,  
San Mateo 
 

Alameda COE: Maria Vlahiotis 
mvlahiotis@acoe.org 
510-670-4239 
 

CSU East Bay: Claudia Quezada  
claudia.quezada@csueastbay.edu  
510-885-3996 
San Francisco State: Christa Amouroux  
amouroux@sfsu.edu    
415-405-0576 
Maritime: Matthew Tener 
eap@csum.edu  
707-654-1081 

Alameda COE: Maria Vlahiotis 
mvlahiotis@acoe.org 
510-670-4239 
 

5 Monterey,  
San Benito,  
Santa Clara,  
Santa Cruz 

Santa Clara COE: Olivia Santillan 
Olivia_Santillan@sccoe.org 
(408) 453-4261 

San Jose State: Tom Reisz  
tom.reisz@sjsu.edu  
408-924-3221   
CSU Monterey Bay:  
Aimee Sanchez-Toral  
aimee_sanchez@csumb.edu  
831-582-3658 

 

6 Amador, 
Calaveras,  
San Joaquin, 
Stanislaus, 
Tuolumne 

Stanislaus COE: Debra Boggs 
dboggs@stancoe.org  
209-238-1305 

CSU Stanislaus: Daniel Marker 
dmarker@csustan.edu 
209-667-3982 

Stanislaus COE: Debra Boggs 
dboggs@stancoe.org  
209-238-1305 

7 Fresno, Kings, 
Madera, 
Mariposa, 
Merced, Tulare 

Fresno COE: Shirley Hargis   
shargis@fcoe.org  
559-265-3060 

CSU Fresno: Susan Fisher  
sufisher@csufresno.edu   
559-278-4775 

Fresno COE: Shirley Hargis 
shargis@fcoe.org  
559-265-3060 
Merced COE: Audry Garza 
augarza@mcoe.org  
209-381-5991 
Amy Mejia 
amejia@mcoe.org 
209-381-5997  
Tulare COE: Scott Pierce 
scott.pierce@tcoe.org 
559-651-3031 

STATEWIDE CONTACTS 

CCSESA/CISC (Stanislaus COE):    CSU Chancellor’s Office: 

Debra Boggs dboggs@stancoe.org    Nancy Brynelson nbrynelson@calstate.edu 

Heather Murillo hmurillo@stancoe.org    Beth Dietzel bdietzel@calstate.edu 

       Brenda Houston-Harrison bhouston-harrison@calstate.edu  
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Region Counties 
County Regional Leads for 

High Schools 
CSU EAP Coordinators Middle School Providers 

8 Kern, San Luis 
Obispo,  
Santa Barbara, 
Ventura 

Kern CSOS: Sherrill Young 
shyoung@kern.org   
661-636-4334 

CSU Bakersfield: Crystal Montoya  
cmontoya2@csub.edu   
661-654-2193 
CSU Channel Islands: Bob Bleicher 
bob.bleicher@csuci.edu  
805-437-8508 
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo:  
Frances Mayer 
fmayer@calpoly.edu    
805-756-6775 
Sidonie Wiedenkeller 
swiedenk@calpoly.edu 
805-756-6417 

Kern CSOS: Sherrill Young 
shyoung@kern.org 
661-636-4334 
Cal Poly San Luis Obispo:  
Frances Mayer 
fmayer@calpoly.edu    
805-756-6775 
Sidonie Wiedenkeller 
swiedenk@calpoly.edu 
805-756-6417 

9a Orange Orange CDE: Karin Foster  
kfoster@ocde.us 
714-966-4120 

CSU Fullerton: interim 
Sharnette Underdue 
sunderdue@fullerton.edu  
657-278-8386 

Orange CDE: Karin Foster 
kfoster@ocde.us 
714-966-4120 
Santa Ana USD: Jason Crabbe 
jason.crabbe@sausd.us 
714-558-5813 

9b Imperial,  
San Diego 

San Diego COE: Jennifer Currie 
jcurrie@sdcoe.net  
858-292-3822 

San Diego State:  
Rosie Villafana-Hatcher  
rvillafa@mail.sdsu.edu  
619-594-0657 
CSU San Marcos: Kheng Waiche 
kwaiche@csusm.edu   
760-750-8884 

CRLP Imperial:  
Queana Givens-Jarvis 
queana.givens@icoe.org 
760-312-6528 
CWP San Marcos: Laurie Stowell 
lstowell@csum.edu 
760-591-4295 

10 Inyo, Mono, 
Riverside,  
San Bernardino 

Riverside COE: Don Powell 
DPowell@rcoe.us 
951-826-6304 
(cc: csanders@rcoe.us) 

CSU San Bernardino: Faye Wong  
fwong@csusb.edu    
909-537-3506 

Riverside COE: Don Powell  
dpowell@rcoe.us  
951-826-6304 
San Bernardino CSOS: Barbara Lane 
barbara_lane@sbcss.k12.ca.us 
909-386-2644 

11 Los Angeles See CSU EAP Coordinators 
 

CSU Dominguez Hills:  
Dafu Goodman 
dgoodman@csudh.edu  
310-243-3235  
CSU Long Beach:  
Jorge Soriano 
jorge.soriano@csulb.edu 
562-985-8240  
CSU Los Angeles: Adolfo Mata 
amata@cslanet.calstatela.edu  
323-343-3130   
CSU Northridge: Neida Salazar  
nsalazar@csun.edu 
818-677-6632 
Cal Poly Pomona:  
Xiomara Melendez  
xmmelendez@cpp.edu  
909-869-3714 

Los Angeles COE: Leslie Zoroya 
Zoroya_Leslie@lacoe.edu 
562-922-6496 
CRLP UCLA:  
Shervaughnna Anderson-Byrd 
andersonbyrd@gseis.ucla.edu   
310-733-2244 
CWP CSU Northridge:  
Kathleen Rowlands 
Writing.project@csun.edu 
818-677-2556 
Long Beach USD: Shelley Gustafson 
sgustafson@lbschools.net 
562-426-6288 
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